Hickey and carried unanimously by the eight members present, with Councilors Anker and Cogle 

being absent for the vote. 

J. Weapons for the Police Department Via Used & Confiscated Firearms for Credit or Swap – 

RFB No.  26-0005 

Resolution (408-25) - A resolution authorizing the purchase of two hundred thirteen (213) Heckler 

& Koch VP9A1F 9mm semi-automatic pistols and accessories from Dana Safety Supply 

(Jacksonville, FL), at a unit price of $895.00 and a total amount of $190,635.00.  Councilor Tucker 

made a motion to approve the resolution, seconded by Councilor Hickey and carried unanimously by

[...]

described below from General Commercial (GC) Zoning District to Light Manufacturing/ Industrial (LMI) 

Zoning District. 

“All that lot, tract or parcel of land situate, lying and being in Land Lots 6 and 15, 8th Land District, 

Columbus, Muscogee County, Georgia, and being known and designated as ALL OF LOT 101 

(ONE HUNDRED ONE), as said lot is shown upon a map or plat thereof dated December 6, 1996, 

entitled "REPLAT OF PART OF LAND LOTS 6 & 15, 8th DISTRICT, COLUMBUS, 

MUSCOGEE COUNTY, GEORGIA" prepared by Moon, 

Meeks, Mason & Vinson, Inc., recorded in Plat Book 132, Page 85 of the records in the Office of